MOTOR PROTECTION RELAY
MPR3S MOD(N)
MOTOR PROTECTION RELAY
MPR3S MOD(N)
© 2003 Whippendell Marine Issue 03/01
The MPR3S, together with suitable current
transformers, monitors motor supply current. Three-
phase motors generally require two CTs. An overload

Single-phase injection (using one CT or directly into terminals C + C1)
requires a current 40% higher than corresponding 3-phase.
Ordering Information
Complete MPR3S MOD(N) units :
Volts Test
Socket
Order Ref. NSN
440 Yes Y620029/A 5945-99-663-8776
440 No Y620029/B 5945-99-126-6094
115/240 Yes Y620029/C 5945-99-702-5236
115/240 No Y620029/D 5945-99-321-5831
Current Transformers
FLC (A) Ordering
Ref.
Primary
Turns
CT Primary /
Secondary
0.35 - 1 Z274003/AG * 1A/25mA
0.7 – 2 Z274003/AG * 1A/25mA
1.4 – 4 Z274003/AC 10 20A/25mA
1.75 – 5 Z274003/AC 8 20A/25mA
3.5 – 10 Z274003/AC 4 20A/25mA
7 –20 Z274003/AC 2 20A/25mA
14 – 40 Z274003/AC 1 20A/25mA
17.5 – 50 Z274003/AD 2 50A/25mA
35 – 100 Z274003/AD 1 50A/25mA
70 – 200 Z274003/AE 1 100A/25mA
140 – 400 Z274003/AF 1 200A/25mA
* Tapped Primary 0.5/1A, Secondary 25mA
Spares